Saracens Summer Sprints Mini Gala, Saturday 2 July 2016

Session 1. 4.30 pm arrival, 4.45 pm start

Event 1: Stage 1/2 10m Dash (Group 1)

In water helpers Heat

1 Eleanor Anderton 1 1st
2 Samuel Clark 1 2nd
3 Joseph Andrews 1 3rd
4 Nathan Clark 1 4th
5 Lily Robins 2 1st
6 Darcey French 2 2nd
7  Amelia Gill 2 3rd
8 Sam Wilkinson 2 4th
Event 2: Stage 3/4 10m Dash (Group 2)

In water helpers Heat

1  Aidan Brock 1 1st
2 Ellie Raynes 1 2nd
3 Orla Robins 1 3rd
4 Evie Knott 1 4th
5 Sassy Roscoe 2 1st
6 Isabella Spencer 2 2nd
7 Holly Thorpe 2 3rd
8 Ruby Taylor 2 4th
9  Jay Winterbottom 3 1st
10 Jemima Vine 3 2nd
11 Elektra Vlastos 3 3rd

Presentations: (medals for top 6in each heat)
Event 1, Heat 1
Event 1, Heat 2
Event 2, Heat 1
Event 2, Heat 2
Event 2, Heat 3

End of Session 1, approximately 5.15 pm

Session 2: 5.30 pm arrival, 5.45 pm start




Event 3: Stage 4/5 beginners 25m Front Stroke (Group 3)

In water helpers/start in water
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Event 4: Stage 5 beginners 25m Front Stroke (Group 4)

Logan Joy

Jesse Batchelor

Leo Dewsbury

Jack Brown

Barnaby Porteous-Williams
James Thorpe

Hollie Hallam-Bailey
Arthur Porteous-Williams
William Nuttall

Benjamin Tulloch

Ruby Nesbitt

In water helpers/start in water
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Event 5: Stage 5 intermediate 25m Front Stroke (Group 5)

Millie Wild

Amy Carr

Jack Tennant
Jessica Wilkinson
Freya Robins
Holly Adams
Harry Sharpe
Evie Turner

Louis Sangan
Clara—Zelhof

In water helpers/start in water
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Event 6: Stage 5 advanced 25m Front stroke (Group 6)

Lola Bailey
Maddison O'Neill
Arthur Wolstenholme
Eva Bowie

Tilly Martin

Beatrice Brooks

Start in water
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Amy Harding

Lily Crawford
William Dewsbury
Liam Batchelor
Sam Henderson
Sam Holme

Jack Nuttall
Matthew Pickford
Macey Beacon
Lewis McLaren
Emma Turner
Emma Taylor
Aidan Francis
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Time

00:37.27
00:40.80
00:44.77
00:50.12
01:04.00
01:07.00
01:08.00
01:08.44
01:09.10
01:09.71
01:20.00

Time
00:36.89
00:38.54
00:40.24
00:43.99
00:44.00
00:45.32
00:50.91
00:54.50
01:00.00
DNS
WITHDRAWN

Time

00:25.86
00:27.01
00:29.77
00:32.81
00:34.89
01:05.44

Time

00:21.96
00:25.95
00:27.15
00:28.26
00:28.48
00:29.60
00:31.06
00:31.06
00:32.81
00:34.26
00:35.84
00:37.86
00:41.09



Event 7: Stage 6 25m Front stroke (Group 7)

Start in water Heat Lane Time

1 Hermione Trotter 1 4 00:25.11
2 Lucy Anderton 1 2 00:28.19
3 Ariadne Vlastos 1 5 00:28.40
4 Ellen Reynolds 1 3 00:37.28
Event 8: Stage 7 25m Front stroke (Group 8)

Start in water Heat Lane Time

1 Max Bennett 1 4 00:20.09
2 Joshua O'Neill 2 4 00:20.16
3 George Brereton 1 5 00:22.11
4 Anna Martin 2 3 00:22.28
5 Isabella Balderstone 1 3 00:22.55
6  Sophie Francis 2 2 00:22.82
7 Francesca Balderstone 1 2 00:23.20
8  Aisling Brooks 1 6 00:23.69
9 Amelie Tulloch 2 6 00:28.66
10 Joanna Sheldon 2 5 00:29.35
Event 9: Transition Group 25m Front stroke (Group 9)

May dive or start in water Heat Lane Time

1 Abbie Mathieson 2 3 00:20.58
2 Elsa Grace Mason 2 2 00:21.42
3 William Bradley Potts 1 2 00:22.73
4 Imogen Kent 1 5 00:22.83
5 Ella Buckley 1 3 00:23.12
6 Zach Vernon 2 5 00:23.27
7 Freya Kent 1 4 00:25.61
8 Amelia Tennant 2 4 00:26.16

Presentations for events 3-9: medals for fastest six per event
Event 3: Stage 4/5 beginners 25m Front Stroke

Event 4: Stage 5 beginners 25m Front Stroke

Event 5: Stage 5 intermediate 25m Front Stroke

Event 6: Stage 5 advanced 25m Front stroke

Event 7: Stage 6 25m Front stroke

Event 8: Stage 7 25m Front stroke

Event 9: Transition Group 25m Front stroke

Event 10: Stage 4/5 beginners 25m Back stroke (Group 3)

In water helpers Heat Lane Time

1 Hollie Hallam-Bailey 1 5 00:38.87
2 Leo Dewsbury 1 4 00:39.36
3 Arthur Porteous-Williams 2 3 00:43.67
4  Barnaby Porteous-Williams 2 4 00:46.48
5 Logan Joy 1 6 00:46.50
6  James Thorpe 2 5 00:47.81
7  Jesse Batchelor 1 2 00:49.80
8  William Nuttall 2 2 00:58.57
9 Benjamin Tulloch 2 6 01:00.32
10 Ruby Nesbitt 2 1 01:04.20
11 Jack Brown 1 3 01:06.78



Event 11: Stage 5 beginners 25m Back stroke (Group 4)

In water helpers Heat Lane Time
1 Millie Wild 2 4 00:34.77
2 Amy Carr 1 2 00:36.89
3 Jessica Wilkinson 2 5 00:37.03
4 Evie Turner 2 3 00:38.87
5 Jack Tennant 2 2 00:40.37
6 Freya Robins 1 4 00:49.45
7 Louis Sangan 1 5 00:49.56
8 Harry Sharpe 1 6 01:00.58
9 Holly Adams 1 1 01:02.83
10 Lexi-Ditehfield E3 3 DNS
11 Clara—Zelhof 2 6 WITHDRAWN
Event 12: Stage 5 intermediate 25m Back stroke (Group 5)
In water helpers Heat Lane Time
1  Arthur Wolstenholme 1 6 00:30.53
2 Lola Bailey 1 1 00:30.80
3 Maddison O'Neill 1 5 00:35.56
4 Eva Bowie 1 2 00:35.59
5 Tilly Martin 1 4 00:40.83
6 Beatrice Brooks 1 3 00:46.96
Event 13: Stage 5 advanced 25m Back stroke (Group 6)

Heat Lane Time
1 Liam Batchelor 1 2 00:24.65
2 Amy Harding 2 3 00:27.55
3 William Dewsbury 1 5 00:31.47
4 Lily Crawford 1 4 00:32.64
5 Lewis McLaren 3 2 00:33.12
6  Jack Nuttall 3 3 00:33.28
7 Matthew Pickford 3 4 00:33.31
8  Sam Henderson 2 4 00:36.23
9  Sam Holme 2 5 00:36.34
10 Emma Turner 3 6 00:37.60
11 Macey Beacon 1 3 00:38.93
12 Emma Taylor 3 5 00:39.21
13 Aidan Francis 2 2 00:40.80
Event 14: Stage 6 25m Back stroke (Group 7)

Heat Lane Time
1 Lucy Anderton 1 2 00:30.34
2 Ariadne Vlastos 1 5 00:30.35
3 Hermione Trotter 1 4 00:30.36
4  Ellen Reynolds 1 3 00:41.62
Event 15: Stage 7 25m Back stroke (Group 8)

Heat Lane Time
1 Max Bennett 1 4 00:21.11
2 Anna Martin 2 3 00:25.12
3 Amelie Tulloch 2 6 00:26.84
4 George Brereton 1 5 00:26.99
5  Aisling Brooks 1 6 00:27.28
6 Isabella Balderstone 1 3 00:27.79
7 Francesca Balderstone 1 2 00:28.00
8  Joshua O'Neill 2 4 00:28.45
9 Joanna Sheldon 2 5 00:28.53
10 Sophie Francis 2 2 00:31.47



Event 16: Transition Group 25m Back stroke (Group 9)

Heat Lane Time
1 Abbie Mathieson 2 3 00:22.95
2 Ella Buckley 1 3 00:24.61
3 Amelia Tennant 2 4 00:26.74
4 Elsa Grace Mason 2 2 00:27.19
5  William Bradley Potts 1 2 00:28.32
6 Imogen Kent 1 5 00:28.33
7 Freya Kent 1 4 00:29.64
8 Zach Vernon 2 5 00:29.93

Presentations for events 10-16, fastest six per event
Event 10: Stage 4/5 beginners 25m Back stroke

Event 11: Stage 5 beginners 25m Back stroke

Event 12: Stage 5 intermediate 25m Back stroke

Event 13: Stage 5 advanced 25m Back stroke

Event 14: Stage 6 25m Back stroke

Event 15: Stage 7 25m Back stroke

Event 16: Transition Group 25m Back stroke

End of Session 2, approximately 7.30 pm




